
2017 WORLD ROWING TOUR  
Ligurian Coast  

16-24 September 2017 
 
 

Provisional version updated 1.9.2017 
 
 
 

PROGRAMME  
 

Saturday -16 September 2017  GENOA 
 
Arrivals  
Transfer from Railway Stations to Tower Hotel provided by the organization: participants to 
communicate their arrivals to organizers  
Transfer from the airport to Tower Hotel: walking distance 5’ 
Hospitality desk in Hotel starting from 13.00  
Check-in at the hotel starting from 15.00 
 
Parking 
For those who will be arriving to Genoa by car be aware that Tower Hotel parking service 
is free of charge during the stay at the hotel and it charges 10 euro per day on the other 
days (5 days from Sunday to Friday=50 euro). 
An option is to bring the car to the area close to Canottieri Elpis (inside the Harbour area) 
completely free of charge. 
Therefore who will choose this second option, with the assistance of the Committee, will 
bring his car to the Harbour area on Saturday 16 Sept. at 18.00 hrs and will have to bring it 
back to Tower Hotel on Friday 22 Sept. 
 
------------------- 
 
18.00 Transfer by bus to Canottieri Genovesi Elpis rowing club (parking of private cars: 
see Parking instructions above) 
18.30  Welcome drink and introductory briefing at Elpis.  
19.50 Transfer to Yacht Club Italiano: walking distance 5’ 
20.00 Welcome dinner at Yacht Club Italiano (alcohol included) 
22.30 Transfer by bus to Tower Hotel.  
 
 
Hotel: 
TOWER GENOVA AIRPORT 
Via Pionieri e Aviatori d'Italia, 44, 16154 Genova GE 
Ph. +39 010 65491 
reservations@towergenova.com 

 
 
 
 
 

https://www.google.it/search?client=firefox-b&q=tower+genova+airport+telefono&sa=X&ved=0ahUKEwiwkOTYorjVAhUNlxQKHfGTAhEQ6BMIuAEwEA
mailto:reservations@towergenova.com


--------------------- 
 

Sunday -17 September 2017: GENOVA/BOCCA DI 
MAGRA/PORTOVENERE 
 
06.00 Breakfast in hotel 
06.45 Check-out 
07.00 Transfer by bus to Bocca di Magra  
08.30 visit to Montemarcello and greetings ceremony of local authorities 
09.45 Captains’ briefing in Bocca di Magra 
10.00 Start of the Tour from Bocca di Magra 
14.30 ETA (estimated time of arrival) Portovenere  
15.00 Lunch in Portovenere Le Grazie Area / free time 
16.30 Transfer by bus to hotel Royal Sporting  
16.30 Transfer to Hotels “Le Grazie” and “Baia”:  walking distance  
17.00 Check-in in the 3 Hotels 
19.00 Transfer from Hotels “Le Grazie” and “Baia” to Hotel Royal Sporting for dinner 
19.30 Briefing at Royal Sporting Hotel (dedicated room) 
20.00 Dinner at Royal Sporting Hotel (alcohol not included) 
22.00 Transfer by bus to Hotels “Le Grazie” and “Baia”  
 
Hotels: 
ROYAL SPORTING HOTEL 
Via Olivo, 345, 19025 Portovenere SP 
Ph. +39 0187 790326 
hotel@royalsporting.it 
 
ALBERGO LE GRAZIE 
Via Roma, 43, 19025 Le Grazie – Portovenere SP 
Ph. +39 0187 790017 
info@hotellegrazie.com 
 
ALBERGO DELLA BAIA  
Via Lungomare, 111 - 19025 Le Grazie – Portovenere SP 
Ph.  +39 0187 790797 
hbaia@baiahotel.com 

 
--------------------- 
 

Monday -18 September 2017   PORTOVENERE/MONTEROSSO 
 
 
07.00 Breakfast in Hotel  
07.45 Check out  
08.00 Transfer by bus from Royal Sporting Hotel to “Le Grazie” area / Hotels “Le Grazie” 
and “Baia” are walking distance  
08.15 Captains’ briefing in Portovenere 
08.30 Start of the leg of the day from Portovenere  
13.30 ETA Monterosso 
14.00 Lunch in Monterosso / free time 
16.00 Transfer by bus from Monterosso to Hotels.  
16.45 Check- in at the hotels / free time 
19.00 Transfer by bus from Hotel Sonno d’Autore to Hotel Antiche Terre for dinner  
19.30 Briefing at the Hotel Antiche Terre (dedicated room) 

mailto:hotel@royalsporting.it
mailto:info@hotellegrazie.com
mailto:hbaia@baiahotel.com


20.00 Dinner at Hotel Antiche Terre (alcohol not included) 
22.00 Transfer by bus from Hotel Antiche Terre to Hotel Sonno d’Autore  
 
 
Hotels: 
HOTEL ANTICHE TERRE 
Via delle Fonti, 197, 19020 Faggiona SP 
Ph. +39  0187 887022 
info@anticheterrehotel.com 
 
HOTEL SONNO D’AUTORE 
Via Ronchetto, 13, 19020 Borghetto di Vara SP 
Ph. +39 0187 896552 
info@sonnodautore.it 

 
--------------------- 
 

Tuesday -19 September 2017  MONTEROSSO/SESTRI LEVANTE 
 
 
06.30 Breakfast in Hotel 
07.15 Transfer by bus from Hotels to Monterosso  
08.15 Captains’ briefing in Monterosso 
08.30 Start of the leg of the day from Monterosso to Sestri Levante  
13.00 ETA Arrival in Sestri Levante  
13.30 Lunch in Sestri Levante at Bagni Liguria / taste of local finger food and wine / free 
time 
13.30 – 18.30 Free time in Sestri Levante /showers at Bagni Liguria 
18.30  transfer (walking distance) to Hotel Vis a Vis; Cocktail Dinner in Sestri Levante at 
Hotel Vis a Vis (alcohol included) 
21.00 briefing at Hotel Vis a Vis (no dedicated room) 
21.30 Transfer by bus to Hotels in Monterosso area  
 
 
Hotels: 
HOTEL ANTICHE TERRE 
Via delle Fonti, 197, 19020 Faggiona SP 
Ph. +39  0187 887022 
info@anticheterrehotel.com 
 
HOTEL SONNO D’AUTORE 
Via Ronchetto, 13, 19020 Borghetto di Vara SP 
Ph. +39 0187 896552 
info@sonnodautore.it 

 
--------------------- 
 

Wednesday -20 September 2017  SESTRI LEVANTE / RAPALLO 
 
06.30 Breakfast in Hotel 
07.15 Check out  
07.30 Transfer by bus from Hotels to Sestri Levante  
08.30 Captains’ briefing in Sestri Levante 
08.45 Start of the leg of the day from Sestri Levante to Rapallo   

mailto:info@anticheterrehotel.com
mailto:info@sonnodautore.it
mailto:info@anticheterrehotel.com
mailto:info@sonnodautore.it


13.00 ETA Rapallo  
13.00 – 14.30 short trip by rowing boat to Portofino and Paraggi 
14.30 Lunch in Rapallo – San Michele di Pagana/ free time 
16.30 Shuttle service to Hotels 
17.00 Check-in at the Hotels / free time 
19.00 Shuttle service from Hotels to San Michele di Pagana Beach  
19.30 Dinner in San Michele di Pagana Beach (alcohol not included); briefing (no 
dedicated room)  
22.00 Shuttle service to the Hotels  
 
 
Hotels: 
HOTEL GIULIO CESARE 
Corso Cristoforo Colombo, 52, 16035 Rapallo GE 
Ph. +39  0185 50685 
booking@giuliocesarehotel.eu 
 
HOTEL STELLA 
Via Aurelia Ponente 6, 16035 Rapallo GE 
Ph. +39  0185 50367 
info@hotelstella-riviera.com 
 
HOTEL RIVIERA 
Piazza 4 Novembre, 2, 16035 Rapallo GE 
Ph. +39  0185 50248 
info@hotelrivierarapallo.com 
 
--------------------- 
 

Thursday -21 September 2017  RAPALLO/CAMOGLI 
 
07.00 Breakfast in Hotel 
07.45 Transfer by bus from Hotels to San Michele di Pagana beach  
08.15 Captains’ briefing in San Michele di Pagana beach 
08.30 Start of the leg of the day from Rapallo – San Michele di Pagana to Camogli 
14.00 ETA Camogli 
14.30 Lunch in Camogli / free time 
16.30 Transfer by bus from Camogli to Hotels in Rapallo /free time 
19.30 Transfer (walking distance: 5’) to Rapallo harbour: boat trip to Portofino: dinner on 
board (alcohol not included); briefing (no dedicated room) 
22.30 Transfer (walking distance: 5’) to hotels  
 
 
Hotels: 
HOTEL GIULIO CESARE 
Corso Cristoforo Colombo, 52, 16035 Rapallo GE 
Ph. +39  0185 50685 
booking@giuliocesarehotel.eu 
 
HOTEL STELLA 
Via Aurelia Ponente 6, 16035 Rapallo GE 
Ph. +39  0185 50367 
info@hotelstella-riviera.com 
 

mailto:booking@giuliocesarehotel.eu
mailto:info@hotelstella-riviera.com
mailto:info@hotelrivierarapallo.com
mailto:booking@giuliocesarehotel.eu
mailto:info@hotelstella-riviera.com


HOTEL RIVIERA 
Piazza 4 Novembre, 2, 16035 Rapallo GE 
Ph. +39  0185 50248 
info@hotelrivierarapallo.com 
 
--------------------- 
 

Friday  -22 September 2017  CAMOGLI/GENOVA 
 
06.00 Breakfast in Hotel 
06.45 Check out  
07.00 Transfer by bus from Hotels in Rapallo to Camogli 
07.45 Captains’ briefing in Camogli 
08.00 Start of the leg of the day from Camogli to Genoa 
12.30 ETA Genoa International Boat Show 
13.00 Event: drinks / mini buffet at the Genoa International Boat Show 
15.00 Arrival at Canottieri Genovesi ELPIS / Porticciolo area 
15.00-16.30 Boat cleaning and recovery 
16.30 Showers at Canottieri Genovesi ELPIS 
17.00-20.00 Buffet on the terrace at Canottieri Genovesi ELPIS (alcohol included) 
19.00 Briefing on the terrace: indications on possible itineraries for visiting Genoa 
20.30 Transfer by bus to the Tower Hotel (bringing private cars to Tower Hotel: see 
Parking instructions above) 
 
 
Hotel: 
TOWER GENOVA AIRPORT 
Via Pionieri e Aviatori d'Italia, 44, 16154 Genova GE 
Ph. +39 010 65491 
reservations@towergenova.com 

 
--------------------- 
 

SATURDAY  23 SEPTEMBER 2017  GENOA 
 
08.00 Breakfast in Hotel 
09.00 Transfer by bus to Genoa city centre (Piazza De Ferrari) 
09.30 -12.30 Free sightseeing  
13.00 Lunch in Porto Antico area at Le Tre Caravelle Restaurant 
14.30-16.30 free time 
16.30 Transfer by bus from Genoa city centre (Piazza De Ferrari) to Tower Hotel /free time 
19.30 Transfer by bus from Tower Hotel to Genoa city centre for dinner 
20.00 Cocktail dinner at Commenda di Pré / Farewell Ceremony (alcohol included) 
23.00 Transfer by bus to Tower Hotel 
 
 
Hotel: 
TOWER GENOVA AIRPORT 
Via Pionieri e Aviatori d'Italia, 44, 16154 Genova GE 
Ph. +39 010 65491 
reservations@towergenova.com 

 
--------------------- 
 

mailto:info@hotelrivierarapallo.com
https://www.google.it/search?client=firefox-b&q=tower+genova+airport+telefono&sa=X&ved=0ahUKEwiwkOTYorjVAhUNlxQKHfGTAhEQ6BMIuAEwEA
mailto:reservations@towergenova.com
https://www.google.it/search?client=firefox-b&q=tower+genova+airport+telefono&sa=X&ved=0ahUKEwiwkOTYorjVAhUNlxQKHfGTAhEQ6BMIuAEwEA
mailto:reservations@towergenova.com


SUNDAY  24  SEPTEMBER  2017  GENOA 
 
08.00 Breakfast in Hotel  
09.00 Check out  
09.00 Departures: 
Transfer from Tower Hotel to railway station provided by the organization  
Transfer from Tower Hotel to the airport: walking distance 5’ 
09.30 For those who remain transfer by bus from Tower Hotel to Genoa city centre (Piazza 

De Ferrari): free time and sightseeing  
11.00 Palazzo Ducale: Italian breakfast  
 
13.00 Departures 
 
Departures  
Transfer from City centre to Railway Stations provided by the organization: participants to 
communicate their departures to organizers  
Transfer from City centre to Genoa Airport provided by the organization: participants to 
communicate their departures to organizers. 


